

**Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2017)**

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	5,940	106,625.8	14.5	71.3	2,686	11,127.8	9.9	90.3	8,626	117,753.6	13.9	72.7
Computer Hardware	2,229	11,977.9	1.6	81.8	476	1,024.2	0.9	40.1	2,705	13,002.1	1.5	75.6
Computer Software	2,579	13,151.8	1.8	105.3	1,996	3,070.3	2.7	89.8	4,575	16,222.1	1.9	102.0
Telecommunication Equipment	1,132	81,496.1	11.1	66.5	214	7,033.3	6.2	110.7	1,346	88,529.4	10.5	68.7
2: Office Equipment	4,116	7,987.2	1.1	93.7	791	722.5	0.6	147.7	4,907	8,709.7	1.0	96.6
3: Industrial Equipment	3,099	74,397.2	10.1	92.2	315	3,124.2	2.8	88.9	3,414	77,521.4	9.2	92.1
4: Factory Equipment	895	19,279.9	2.6	82.7	109	2,143.6	1.9	174.9	1,004	21,423.5	2.5	87.3
5: Construction Equipment	8,240	133,647.3	18.2	103.5	2,013	23,022.7	20.4	104.9	10,253	156,670.0	18.5	103.7
6: Transport Equipment	10,809	88,221.3	12.0	108.0	5,803	23,149.4	20.5	101.4	16,612	111,370.7	13.2	106.6
Automobile	9,771	75,584.4	10.3	103.0	5,512	21,545.5	19.1	98.6	15,283	97,129.9	11.5	102.0
Vessel	26	5,537.4	0.8	831.7	8	78.4	0.1	60.7	34	5,615.8	0.7	706.5
7: Medical Equipment	4,156	29,289.7	4.0	96.6	251	4,220.6	3.7	76.8	4,407	33,510.3	4.0	93.6
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	13,114	149,518.7	20.4	103.8	3,055	29,911.7	26.5	129.8	16,169	179,430.4	21.2	107.4
Commercial Equipment	6,026	45,421.5	6.2	81.6	1,227	13,192.8	11.7	142.3	7,253	58,614.3	6.9	90.3
9: Others	5,904	124,869.3	17.0	124.1	3,101	15,467.8	13.7	96.9	9,005	140,337.1	16.6	120.3
Physical and Chemical Equipment	711	2,954.0	0.4	97.5	15	103.2	0.1	97.5	726	3,057.2	0.4	97.5
Total	56,273	733,836.4	100.0	98.1	18,124	112,890.3	100.0	105.6	74,397	846,726.7	100.0	99.1
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	84 (84)				87 (87)				171 (171)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	98.1%				104.6%				98.9%			

**Capital investment volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2017)**

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	5,940	101,824.4	14.8	70.9	2,686	10,174.3	9.5	90.5	8,626	111,998.7	14.1	72.3
Computer Hardware	2,229	11,439.7	1.7	80.7	476	926.0	0.9	39.7	2,705	12,365.7	1.6	74.9
Computer Software	2,579	12,569.7	1.8	104.7	1,996	2,501.8	2.3	88.5	4,575	15,071.5	1.9	101.6
Telecommunication Equipment	1,132	77,815.0	11.3	66.3	214	6,746.5	6.3	111.0	1,346	84,561.5	10.6	68.5
2: Office Equipment	4,116	7,481.2	1.1	92.1	791	655.7	0.6	144.1	4,907	8,136.9	1.0	94.9
3: Industrial Equipment	3,099	65,622.1	9.6	88.5	315	2,941.2	2.7	89.5	3,414	68,563.3	8.6	88.5
4: Factory Equipment	895	18,220.9	2.7	83.3	109	2,196.2	2.0	187.7	1,004	20,417.1	2.6	88.6
5: Construction Equipment	8,240	128,663.4	18.7	105.2	2,013	22,418.3	20.9	107.8	10,253	151,081.7	19.0	105.6
6: Transport Equipment	10,809	82,798.1	12.1	107.7	5,803	21,776.9	20.3	101.4	16,612	104,575.0	13.2	106.3
Automobile	9,771	70,745.4	10.3	102.7	5,512	20,246.8	18.8	98.6	15,283	90,992.2	11.5	101.8
Vessel	26	5,359.8	0.8	845.1	8	74.5	0.1	59.8	34	5,434.3	0.7	716.3
7: Medical Equipment	4,156	27,902.3	4.1	96.4	251	4,155.1	3.9	76.9	4,407	32,057.4	4.0	93.3
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	13,114	142,212.0	20.7	103.7	3,055	28,512.3	26.5	130.3	16,169	170,724.3	21.5	107.4
Commercial Equipment	6,026	43,389.7	6.3	82.7	1,227	12,433.2	11.6	143.6	7,253	55,822.9	7.0	91.3
9: Others	5,904	112,361.4	16.4	126.8	3,101	14,663.7	13.6	96.9	9,005	127,025.1	16.0	122.4
Physical and Chemical Equipment	711	2,908.4	0.4	102.0	15	99.2	0.1	101.1	726	3,007.6	0.4	102.0
Total	56,273	687,085.8	100.0	97.9	18,124	107,493.7	100.0	106.6	74,397	794,579.5	100.0	99.0
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	84 (84)				87 (87)				171 (171)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	97.9%				105.6%				98.9%			